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Provisional Term Dates: Academic Year September 2024 – August 2025 

We are open 48 weeks of the year operating from Monday – Friday.                                 
We close for two weeks over the Summer Holidays and two weeks over the Christmas Holidays. We are closed for all Bank 
Holidays and for four Inset Days per year. Inset days are vital for staff training and premises upkeep. 

Please see our term dates as set out below and dates of scheduled closures. 

AUTUMN TERM 2024 

Starts: Monday 2nd  September 2024   Ends: Tuesday 17th  December 2024 

SPRING TERM 2025 

Starts: Monday 6th  January 2025   Ends: Friday 4th April 2025 

SUMMER TERM 2025 

Starts: Monday 7th April 2025    Ends: Friday 15th August 2025  

 

DATES OF SCHEDULED CLOSURES 

Please make a note of these dates as we will not be open to offer childcare. 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY  

Starts: Wednesday 18th December 2024   Ends: Friday 3rd January 2025 

SUMMER HOLIDAY 

Starts: Monday 18th August 2025   Ends: Friday 29th August 2025 

INSET DAYS AND BANK HOLIDAYS 

INSET DAYS BANK HOLIDAYS 
Monday 2nd September 2024         Wednesday 1st  January 2025 New Year’s Day Bank Holiday 

 

Monday 3rd March 2025 Thursday 2nd January 2025  Substitute Day for Christmas Day Bank Holiday as it falls in 
our 2-week closure  

Tuesday 6th May 2025 Friday 3rd January 2025 Substitute Day for Boxing Day Bank Holiday as it falls in our 
2-week closure  

Friday 6th June 2025 Friday 18th April 2025 Good Friday Bank Holiday 
Monday 21st April 2025 Easter Monday Bank Holiday 
Monday 5th  May 2025 Early May Bank Holiday 
Monday 26th May 2025 Spring Bank Holiday. 

 

Term time only funded places will also be off on all school holidays. This includes 1 week in October, 1 week in February, 2 weeks 
over the Easter holidays, 1 week in May and the 6 weeks Summer holidays. Dates to be confirmed in line with school holidays 
document from Lewisham Council. 


